Joann M. McDermon, Mayor Mike Benson, Mayor Pro Tem



FOUNDED IN 1990 Nature's Tranquil Beauty NORTH CAROLINA

Alice Derian, ICMA-CM Town Manager

> Nancy Avery Interim Town Clerk

Official Notice of the North Topsail Beach Proposed Budget for FY2023-24 Special Meeting Notice

The North Topsail Beach town budget for FY2023-24 has been submitted to the Town Board of Aldermen and a copy is available for public inspection in the office of the clerk to the board, North Topsail Beach Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Ct, North Topsail Beach, NC. The Board of Aldermen will hold a public hearing on the budget at 11:00 a.m., May 10, 2023, in the boardroom in town hall. The Board may discuss a proposal for the Phase I Beach Renourishment Project.

Action may be taken.

K. Winzler, Deputy Clerk to the Board of Aldermen 5/5/2023

